

Beamtree Holdings Limited (ASX: BMT)
ASX Announcement

Sydney, 10 February, 2022

1H FY22 Investor Webinar

The Board of Beamtree Holdings Limited (ASX: BMT) ("Beamtree" or the "Company"), a leading provider of health data insights and automation solutions, is pleased to announce that it will be presenting its 1H FY22 results via a webinar presentation followed by a Q&A session on Tuesday 15 February 2022, at 2pm AEDT.

Details of the event are as follows:

Event: Beamtree Holdings Limited Investor Webinar **Time:** Tuesday 15 February 2022, at 2pm AEDT

Zoom Registration:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN L5aXb0kOSR2YheLoJ xIBA

Shareholders are encouraged to send through questions beforehand to we-aubeamtree@we-worldwide.com.

-ENDS-

Authorised for release by the Chairman of the Board.

About Beamtree

Beamtree (formerly PKS Holdings) is an Australian pioneer that works with health organisations around the world to better capture, manage and leverage human expertise. At Beamtree we make it simple for healthcare providers to access quality information, automate wherever possible and make informed decisions. Our products enable healthcare organisations to use data and insights in a continuous cycle of learning and improvement, driving quality, safety and efficiency:

- Automated clinical record coding and classification services that are the Australian standard for improving the quality of clinical data and now used internationally to support clinical outcomes and financial efficiency;
- Real time data analytic and benchmarking applications which have proven impact on reducing adverse clinical events and support best value health care;
- AI clinical decision support which automates clinical expertise to minimise data errors and provide real analysis and interpretation in more than 150 locations around the world.

For further information visit beamtree.com.au.

Tim Kelsey Mike Hill

CEO, Beamtree Holdings Chairman, Beamtree Holdings